
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor:  Chicago Commercial Construction Inc.(”CCC”), Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Orland Grasslands Site Improvements

Original Contract Period:  1/16/2015 - 8/14/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  8/1/2017 - 11/30/2017 (122 day extension)

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): 10/6/2015, 10/15/2015 - 7/11/2016 (270 day extension); 9/13/2016,

7/12/2016 - 7/31/2017 (385 day extension, retroactive)

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 8/15/2015 - 10/14/2015 (60 day extension)

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $319,595.46

Original Approval:  12/16/2014, $319,595.46

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  None

Accounts:  Recreation Landscape Accounts 51025.560020, 51052.560020 and 51054.560020

Contract Number(s):  13-80-02-05C3

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s):  17

Summary: A contract extension is required to provide additional time to complete custom engraved stone elements for

File #: 17-0270, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/2/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0270, Version: 1

Summary: A contract extension is required to provide additional time to complete custom engraved stone elements for
outdoor interpretive areas. Revisions to custom art work files involved external partners and consultants and require
additional time that has delayed the start of fabrication. Installation is scheduled to occur by September 2017. CCC is
committed to completing stone element work under the contract, per discussions in 2016 involving CCC, its surety, and
the Forest Preserve.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/2/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

